
e· 
e1 

Decision No. 82906 
BEFORE !HE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 1:HE. STA.'J:E OF CALIFORNIA. 

Application of PACIFIC SOT1XHWEST ) 
AIRLINES for an ex parte· order or Appl1eatioD No. 54387 
expedited authority to increase (Petition filed April 24~ 1974) 
its intrastate fares. 

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION 

Decision No. 82752 dated April 16 1974 granted Pacific 
Southwest Airlines (PSA) an additional interim. increase in ,its 

passenger air' fares to recover increased fuel costs effect:i.ve May 1, 
1974. 'Ihat order authorized PSA to increase the fares established 

pursuant'to Decision No. 81793 (effective August 21, 1973) by l2.3 
percent and to concurrently canc"ll the 70-cent per passenger interim 

:1llcrease authorized in prior orders. 
By petition filed April 24, 1974, PSAseeks .an order 

modifying the relief granted' in Decision No. 82752 by substituti:Dg. 
specific increases in fares ranging in amounts from $1.62 per 
passenger. to $4 .17 per passenger for regular fares and from 70 cents, 
per passenger to $1.86 per passenger for m1dn1te-flyer service. 
(See Appendix A attached' hereto.) 

-1-
.'1 



e, . 
A. 54387 ei 

In support of the foregoixlg request~ the petition alleges 
as follows: The percentage increase of 12.3 percent 'authorized in 
Decision No. 82752, supra, is applied to the base fare irrespective 
of trip length, load factor, or per-passenger fuel consumption for 
the particular segment to which the increase is applied. PSA 
believes that a faixer .and more equitable distribution of the 
authorized fare increase is on a per-passenger basis, which reflects 
these variables. It has been PSA's experience and that of other 
carr:Lers serving the ca.lifomia markets ~t operat1Dg costs and 
per-passenger fuel consumption in shore-haul maxkets are substantially 
above those in long-haul tnarkets. Examples of such airport pairs in 
which PSA is experiencing higher operating costs and per-passenger 
fuel consumption are San Diego-Los Angeles/BurbtrD.k/Onea.rio/LonglSeaeh, 
Fresno-Stockton, Fresno/Stockton-San Francisco, and Oakland/San 
Francisco-Sacramento. In addition, as to certa1n of these ,and other 
airport pairs ~ PSA has experienced load factors generally lower tb.sn 
those prevailing systemwide resulting in a proportionately higher 
allocation of fuel usase per passenger served. between such points. 
Furthermore, with respect to San Diego-Los Angeles route segments and 
the routes serving Fl:esno and S,toekton, no fare relief was applied 
for or granted in connection with Decision No.- 81793~ .and accordingly 
the base fare in such markets is proportionately lower 'tb.an that' ' 

p:r:~ail1ng 1n other route segments • 

.. 2-



e " 
A. 54387 ei 

In view of the foregoing, PSA subadts that an acros$-th~­
board percentage increase applied to all markets has the effect of 
unfairly ancl arbitrarily .burdening passengers t.ltilizixlg the more' 
efficient longer-haul routes to the unjustifiable benefit of seg=ents 
',.;~.!.c.~::. 1"'.4":.0 c;~,,".'r1enc.edhiehcr operating costs and lower load factors. 
To correct this alleged inequity, PSA proposes, a reduction in 

authorized fares on the mos.t heavily traveled long-haul routes, i.e., 
between Los Angeles-Burbank to' San Fr81lcisco/Oaklarl.d/San Jose, between 
Burbank/Long Beach/ Ontario and Sacramento" and between San Diego­
O~1and/S<:n Jose/SaJ:.ramento. In this connection, PSA requests that 

Appendix B to Decision No. 82752 be .amended to· reflect, a correspondirlg 
increase in pass.enger fares on the short-haul. and/or low-yield 
segments, all as more speci£ically set forth in Appendix A hereto. 

Exhibit B attached to the petition shows that the proposed 
fare increases requested in the petition will produce an estimated 
total annual revenue increase of $12 ,447 , 000, whereas the fares 
authorized in Appendix B to Decision No. 82752 were designed to 
produce an estimated total annual revenue increase of $12',480,000. 
Thus, the fares produced in the petition would result in' an annual 
revenue increase of $33,000 less than that estimated by 'the Commission 
to result from the fares authorized in Decision No. 82752. 

The Commission finds that the alternate fare seructure 
proposed in the petition filed April 24, 1974 in this, proceeding will 
not produce annual revenues in excess of that est:ima.t:ed to· be produced 
by the fares authorized· in Decision No. 82752 in this proceediDg; that 

such alternate fare Structure recognizes cosnpetitive factors 1n the 
markets served by PSA; that such altem.aee fare will be reasonable; 
and that the increases, ~<lJulting. from the e$tabli..~t of' sucll. alter­
nate, fa:i:e structure are justified. 

-3-



A. 54387· e1 

In the eircaDStanees, the CoaImiss1on eoneludes that the 
petition filed on April 24, 1974 should be grantecl. 

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Pacifie Southwest Airlines is authorized to establish the 
proposecl increased passenger air fares specifically set forth in . 
Appencl1x A to this orcler 1n lieu of the increased passenger air fares 
authorized to be established :tn Appendix B of Decision No.' 82752 in 
this proceecl1ng. 

2. In all other respects, Decision No. 82752 shall. remain in 
full force and effect. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at Sal; FnulsWc , California, tb1s ~ q 'H.-I 

day of MAY , 1974. 

<:c"-C,,~ ; "" ,. '" ~o..~ t , 
"b,~~ .. ,,*,~ I·~ ~"'\ro--t-. 

• • 
~~~~~ __ ...,..... .... , ~. "'Y'f\,"'" '-O~. 

'>~ 

. . . 

( Co:=1::1oner :J ... P. Vulca:1r.l. :Jr ... being 

S h..-..... \ ~ b c. ..1\0 ~c.." LceU!.Utt1~y ~1St.G£it. a;J.a ii&i8tii&tc'S 
in ~e ~1:po~1t1on~t ~~ procoe~1D~ 

1-'0 \l.~e" +h.~ o.~o~t\.-\- ~,,"c.u~""S(t ,""......:t .. J ~h..~""" by 
-t"c e.M.M. ... "i."" +c ~sci-'~" \"c..~~c.J c:..c~i o~ 
~"'-.. \. "I ~~.$~~ec. ~ !~~sc"*' -\-0 i-h.~ ""~c. ~Pt" .... J 
, YcL.td-.J. 1> ~ \.\ ~'" ~h.~ S 6.1It.~" '\ \ on.. I C -. c.\ -th.o.\ ~cJo('~ 
~J\.ve""\tll.C '( ... ~ 1\.~C. .. ~S4.+l d~c;.'t ... +c.$ +ked: '\ok-c.. 
.. ~~t b~ ~~t'e...~ o""H,, ... ~~ fe\-drO:...,.~ bCl..s~, 
c "- '-u. ~ 0 <o\r~«' S ) \t-t,CL 'c-~ \ c.~ G ~ 'i>~: {CL!;, 1;-+ f ~ 



APPFJIDIX A ~ • 
PACIFIC S()~JI'HWE:>T AIRLINES e; 

REVISED APPENDIX B TO DECISION NO. 82152 ~ 
SCHEDUlE OF AUrnORIZED FARF.s at 

REFLrerU.'G FUEL INCREASES EFFECTIVE MAY 1. 121.!i .... 
: . - I , . :Armed Guard: : I * aBase Far~ Eff.: Proposed : PNPOS~: and ; PropoSOO , Proposed I e Ai rport-Pair.s 
:Aug. 21, 1973 rAuthorized;Authorized: Soreening :Total Fare.TQtal Fare; 
,Per D. 81793 I Inorease: Fare :Surcharg~~LHlo~Tax : With Tax : 

Regular Fares 
San Diego -los Angeles 

.. Burbank 
-Ontario 

LA/Burbank 
-Long Beach $ 7.41 $2.32 $ 9.'/3 $0.46 $10.19 $11.00 
-San Francisco 
-Oakland 
-San Jose 16.20 1.86 18.06 0.46 18.52 20.00 

Burbank/Ontario/ 
L;mg Beach -Sacramento 20.37 2.32 22.69 0.46 23.15 25.00 
San Diego -Sacramento 2".07 1.63 25.,/0 0.46 26.16 28.25 
Ontario/ 
L<>ng Beach -San Francisco 1?S9 2.(YJ 19.68 0.46 20.14 21.75 
Los Angelos -Sacramento 17.59 2.09 19.68 0.46 20.14 21.75 
San Diego -San Francisco 

-Oakland 
-San Jose 23.61 1.62 25.23 0.46 25.69 27,75 

San FranciscQ -Sacramento 
-Stockt.on 7.41 2.32 9.73 0.46 10.19 11.00 

Fresno -Stockton 7.41 2.32 9/13 0.46 10.19 11.00 
Los Angeles -Fresno 14.81 2.55 17.36 0.46 17.82 19.2-5 
Los Angeles -5tocktQn 18.52 3,24 21.76 -0.46 - 22.22 21..00 
Fresno- -San Franoisco 1(),19 1.62 11.81 0.1.6 12,~ . 13.25 
San Diego· -Fresno 22.22 . )."8 2~.70 0.46 ~6.16 28.25 e ~an Diego .:...stockton 25.93 (0.23) 25.,/0 0.46 26.16 .28,25 
Oakland -$acr-anento 7.41 ~.32 9.'13 0.~6 10.19 11.00 , 

}Udnite Flyers , 

$an Dieg() -Los Angeles 6.46 .70 7.18 0.46 7.61. 8.25 
SNl Diego -Saol".9Jnento 15.74 1.86 17.6Q O~46 1$.06 19.50 
l.(>s Angeles -San Franoisco U.11 1.39 12.50 0.46 12.96 H .. OO 
~s An!eles -Saoranento 1~'f3 1.62 l~:iA ().4~ 15'Z7 17.2~ an. F)' noiscQ -Sacrament.o .4 .70 0.4 _ 7. " 8.2 


